

16.12.2022
Court No.12
S/L. No. 5
Suvayan/
Sourav

FMA 368 of 1987
With
IA No: CAN 2 of 2016 (Old No. CAN 7201 of 2016)

National Insurance Co. Ltd. & Ors.

Vs.

Tarun Kr. Ghosh

None appears for the parties when the matter is called, nor any accommodation has been sought for.

Since this is an old appeal, list this matter under the heading "**For Dismissal**" on January 3, 2023.

(Chitta Ranjan Dash, J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)