

03.01.2023  
Court No.12  
S/L. No.10  
Sourav/  
Suvayan

**FMA 368 of 1987**  
**With**  
**IA No: CAN 2 of 2016 (Old No: CAN 7201 of 2016)**

**National Insurance Co. Ltd.**  
**Vs.**  
**Tarun Kr. Ghosh**

*Mr. Ranjay De*

*...for the appellant.*

On the prayer of the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, list this matter on January 17, 2023.

**(Chitta Ranjan Dash, J.)**

**(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)**