

17.01.2023
Court No.12
S/L. No.4
Sourav/
Suvayan

FMA 368 of 1987
With
CAN 2 of 2016 (Old No: CAN 7201 of 2016)

National Insurance Company Ltd. & Ors.

Vs.

Tarun Kumar Ghosh

Mr. Ranjay De
Mr. B. Banerjee

... for the appellants.

Mr. Ranjay De, learned Counsel appearing for the appellants submits that the appeal relates to a service matter.

None appears for the respondent.

We are given to understand that service matter is not within our determination.

The appeal, therefore, be de-listed from this Bench and department is directed to list this matter before the appropriate Bench as expeditiously as possible.

(Chitta Ranjan Dash, J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)