

04. 02.09.2025
Court No.8
(Tanmoy)

FMA/368/1987
NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.
VS
TARUN KR. GHOSH
WITH
IA NO: CAN/2/2016(Old No: CAN/7201/2016),
CAN/3/2025

Mr. B. Banerjee
Mr. A.A. Bose

...for the appellants.

Mr. Kaushik Dey
Mr. Soumyajit Mishra

...for the respondent/
applicant in IA No: CAN/3/2025.

- 1.** Parties are represented through their respective learned Counsel.
- 2.** Learned Counsel for the appellants prayed for and granted three weeks' time as a last chance to comply with the order dated July 8, 2025.
- 3.** Post this matter on September 25, 2025.

(Sujoy Paul, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)