

25.09.2025  
Item No.4.  
gd/ssd

FMA/368/1987  
NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.  
VS  
TARUN KR. GHOSH  
IANO:CAN/2/2016 (Old No:CAN/7201/2016),  
CAN/3/2025

Mr. Ranjay De,  
Mr. Basabjit Banerjee,  
Mr. Adityajit Abel Bose  
..for the Appellants.

Mr. Kaushik Dey,  
Mr. S. Mishra  
..for the Respondent/Writ  
Petitioner.

1. As jointly prayed, list this matter in the  
week commencing 3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2025.

**( SUJOY PAUL, J. )**

**( SMITA DAS DE, J. )**