

22<sup>nd</sup> December, 2025  
(D/L No.20)  
Ct. No.4  
(SKB)

**F.M.A.368 of 1987**  
**With**  
**CAN 2 of 2016 (Old CAN 7201 of 2016)**  
**CAN 3 of 2025**

National Insurance Co. Ltd. and others  
Versus  
Tarun Kumar Ghosh

Mr. Ranjay De, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Basabjit Banerjee,  
Mr. Adityajit Abel Bose

... for the appellants.

Mr. Kaushik Dey,  
Mr. Soumyajit Mishra

... for the respondent.

As prayed by the learned counsel for the appellants, list this matter after the ensuing Christmas holidays on **15<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.**

Learned counsel for the respondent is present.

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**