

F.M.A. 368 of 1987
With
CAN 2 of 2016 (Old No. CAN 7201 of 2016)
CAN 3 of 2025

National Insurance Co. Ltd. & Ors.
Vs.
Shri Tarun Kr. Ghosh

Mr. B. Banerjee,
Mr. A.A. Bose

...for the Appellants

Mr. Soumyajit Mishra

...for the Respondent

1. Mr. B. Banerjee, learned advocate for the appellants informs the Court that Mr. Ranjay De who leads him in the matter, is indisposed. An adjournment is sought for.
2. In presence of the learned advocate for the respondent, the matter is adjourned to be taken up on **12th February, 2026** under the appropriate heading.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)