

S/L 10  
05.03.2026  
Court No.04  
B.K.N

**F.M.A. 368 of 1987**  
**With**  
**CAN 2 of 2016 (Old No. CAN 7201 of 2016)**  
**CAN 3 of 2025**

**National Insurance Co. Ltd. & Ors.**  
**Vs.**  
**Shri Tarun Kr. Ghosh**

*Mr. Ranjay De, Sr. Adv.,*  
*Mr. Basabjit Banerjee,*  
*Mr. Adityajit Abel Bose*

*... for the Appellants.*

*Mr. Kaushik Dey,*  
*Mr. Soumyajit Mishra*

*... for the Respondent.*

1. Informal paper book/s be filed to facilitate consideration as it is apparent from the office report that paper book has not yet been filed.
2. We adjourn the matter to be taken up on **19<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**